
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 1,969,082.98 0.00 281,701.03 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 21,078.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 515.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 2,297.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 22,356.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 928.40 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,015,330.66 0.00 281,701.03 928.40 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 44,476.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 11,707.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

56,184.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 40,145.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 21,639.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 86.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

61,872.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 12,861.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 132,485.10 0.00 0.00 14,165.70 0.00

145,346.94 0.00 0.00 14,165.70 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 13,955.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 396.74 0.00 32.97 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,097.96 0.00

14,352.51 0.00 32.97 1,097.96 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 14,876.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 27,928.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 31,008.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 98,744.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 116,127.28 0.00

182,556.83 0.00 0.00 116,127.28 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 2,475,643.77 0.00 281,734.00 132,319.34 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 4,171,897.92 0.00 326,238.56 60,869.98 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,171,897.92 0.00 326,238.56 60,869.98 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 670,111.50 0.00 450,769.26 50,353.23 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

671,111.50 0.00 450,769.26 50,353.23 0.00

6,647,541.69 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2022 607,972.56 193,189.32 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 458,822.46 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 458,822.46 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 53.40 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 53.40 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 0.00 0.00 0.00 458,875.86 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 0.00 0.00 0.00 276,280.83 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 276,280.83 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 230,156.69 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 230,156.69 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2022 0.00 735,156.69 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 2,709,606.47
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 21,078.15
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 29,497.44 0.00 30,012.44
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 2,297.65
1600 Other Local Sources 36,896.64 0.00 59,253.52
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 928.40
1800 Athletics 2,974.01 0.00 2,974.01
1900 School Activities 2,979.70 0.00 2,979.70

72,347.79 0.00 2,829,130.34
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 44,476.99
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 11,707.81

0.00 0.00 56,184.80
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 40,145.97
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 21,639.57
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 86.49

0.00 0.00 61,872.03

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 12,861.84
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 146,650.80

0.00 0.00 159,512.64

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 13,955.77
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 483.11
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,097.96

0.00 0.00 15,536.84
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 14,876.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 27,928.29
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 31,008.46
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 98,744.08
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 116,127.28

0.00 0.00 298,684.11
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 72,347.79 0.00 3,420,920.76

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 44,830.59 0.00 4,880,117.88
6140 Estopped Warrants 140.27 0.00 140.27

44,970.86 0.00 4,880,258.15

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 62,306.35 0.00 1,463,697.03
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

62,306.35 0.00 1,464,697.03

117,318.65 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2022 8,301,178.91
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